Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments

101155058

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

| Washington, D.C. 20231 |   |   |
|------------------------|---|---|
| men 9 22-9             | 0 | ) |
| To the Assistant       |   |   |

02 FC:581

| Washington, D.C. 20231   |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| men 9.22.919   | Attorney Docket No. 104021   |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.   |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| 1. A. Name of conveying party(ies):  Tamio UMEHARA Akio TAKAYAMA Hideki KATO Akiyo YUGUCHI  B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes ⋈ No                                  | 2. A. Name and address of receiving party(ies): MINEBEA CO., LTD. 4106-73 OAZA MIYOTA, MIYOTA-MACHI, KITASAKU-GUN, NAGANO-KEN, JAPAN |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| 3. A. Nature of conveyance:  | B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
|  | □Yes ⊠ No  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Other  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| B. Execution Date: <u>September 6, 1999</u>  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| 4. A. If this document is being fled together with a new app   | lication, the execution date of the application is: September 6, 1999  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| B. Patent Application No.(s) <u>09/372,754</u>   | C. Patent No.(s)   |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Additional numbers a   | ttached? ☐ Yes ☑ No  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:   | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Name: James A. Oliff   | 7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
|  | B. Enclosed (Check No. 103176)   |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320   | Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.   |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| RAN1 00000039 09372754<br>40.00 DP   |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| 9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform original document.  James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Thomas J. Pardini Registration No. 30,411 | Date: September 22, 1999   |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |

**PATENT REEL: 010257 FRAME: 0800** 

|  |  | (1)  | Tamio UMEHA   | ARA   | (5)  |  |   |
|--|--|--|---|---|--|--|---|
|  |  |  | Akio TAKAYA   |   |  |  |   |
| (1-8)  | ) Insert<br>Name(s) of   | `~'.   | Hideki KATO   |   |  |  |   |
|  | Inventor(s)  |  | Akiyo YUGU  |   | (8)  |  | and   |
| (9)  | Insert Name  | othe:  | In cor<br>r good and<br>ed, the ur<br>gn, transfe   | nsideration<br>valuable con<br>dersigned<br>er and set c  | of the sum   | s paid to each   | r (\$1.00) and<br>of the under-<br>l hereby does  |
|  | of Assignee<br>Insert Address  | (9)  | Minebea Co  |   | Minata mad   | vi Vitagaku o  | ın Nagano-ken   |
| ,,   | of Assignee  |  | Janan   |   |  |  | ın, Nagano-ken,   |
|  |  | reis<br>reex<br>know   | eindfter de<br>interest fo<br>C. §100, in<br>uding any a<br>sues, and<br>amination o<br>n as  | ind all divi-<br>all Letter<br>certificates   | sions, cont<br>rs Patent,<br>that may l  | inuations, sub<br>extensions,<br>oe granted on   | e right, title defined in 35 ons for patent ostitutes, and reissues and the invention   |
| (11)   | Insert Identifi-   | (11)   | MAGNETIC  | SENSOR  |  |  |   |
|  | cation, such as<br>Title, Case Number<br>or Foreign Appli-   |  |   |   |  | <del></del>  |   |
|  | cation Number  | (Cas   | e No. <u>104</u>  | 021   | )  |  |   |
|  |  | for v  | which the unt in the U  | ndersigned :<br>Inited State  | has (have)<br>es of Americ   | executed an ap<br>ca   | oplication for  |
| (12)   | Insert Date of<br>Signing of<br>Application  | (12)   | on Septemb  | er 06, 1999   | )  | <del></del>  |   |
| (13)   | Alternative<br>Identification  | (13)   | U.S. appli  | cation Seri   | al Number  | 09/372,754   |   |
|  | for filed applications   |  | d <u>August</u>   |   |  |  |   |
| any I such intertaction the converted of the converted of the converted on | 1) The undersigned ication and any contraction and any contractions and posteriors. The undersigned ference which may be of, or any patent gnee in every way reference.  3) The undersigned in may be necessary ention for Protection for Protection for Protection for Protection and the Assessing maintain or espatent to the Assessing and all Let my divisional, contraction in the entire interest, entire interest here execute, any agreement of the undersigned in assignment any from the protection of the undersigned in assignment any from the document. | inuinereon atenti d agree e declor or re poss l agree on of d agree confisique ters inuin and he ein a ents l here urthe | g, division, and also s as the As se(s) to extend concerns appliable in one (s) to perform by reight author: Patents of gor reissing or reissing covers are patents of gor reissing or reissing conflict by grant(s) ridentification. | nal or reisa<br>to execute a<br>signee may<br>ecute all parties a<br>ication bas<br>btaining evecute all parties<br>with claims. Property of<br>rform all a<br>ssue or ree<br>ize(s) and resided and the United<br>in application and that he is<br>the rewith. It is the firm of<br>action which | sue applicate asseparate asseparate asseperate assepplication ed thereon, ridence and doso or provisor similar affirmative examination request(s) States resultants (they has (they has they had be necested and Trade | signments in considerary.  sary in connect or continuatic and to cooped going forward forwards of the agreements.  acts which may a grant of a the Commission standard the Commission of the com | convention, and connection with any con or division rate with the rd with such erform any act International be necessary valid United application as Assignee 19th to convey ted, and will ower to insert rable in order or recordation |
|  | In witness whereo rsigned name(s).   |  | -   |   |  |  |   |
| Date   | September 06, 1999 N   | ame o  | f Inventor  | James<br>Oli-   | Unottena   |  | (SEAL)  |
|  | September 06,1999 N  |  |   |   |  |  |   |
| Date   | September 06,1999 NSeptember 06,1999 N   | ame o  | f Inventor  | Aldeki<br>21  | Kato   |  | (SEAL)  |
|  |  |  |   |   |  |  |   |
|  | N  |  |   |   |  |  |   |
|  | N  |  |   |   |  |  |   |
|  | и  |  |   |   |  |  |   |
|  | This assignment sho<br>A. (b) a U.S. Consure at least two with   |  |   |   |  |  | -   |
|  |  |  |   |   |  |  |   |
|  |  |  |   |   |  |  |   |

PATENT REEL: 010257 FRAME: 0801